## Gerard Chambers Jr. Psy.D., Ph.D. Clinical Neuropsychologist PSY #23778

Neuropsychological & Forensic Assessment Services

Email: gerard@drgchambers.com Phone: 321.208.1554 Fax: 831.325.0125 1500 41<sup>st</sup> Ave. #254A Capitola, CA 95010 & 1120 McKendrie St. San Jose, CA 95126

## **RATE SHEET FOR FORENSIC & IME SERVICES** CONFIDENTIAL: FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

Service	Price
-Forensic Psychological/IME Evaluations	\$6,000.00 [complexity contingent]
-Forensic Neuropsychological/IME	\$7,500.00-\$8,500.00 [complexity/record
Evaluations	contingent]
-Deposition Testimony, Post Evaluation	\$500.00 [Hourly, 60-Minutes].
Consultation, Expert Services, Designated	\$3000.00 [Minimum retainer for non-
Expert etc.	evaluation expert cases]-

-All evaluations are "flat rates" that include unlimited consultations with the attorney and designees et al. until the case is closed. Closing of the case will be defined in a signed agreement.

-Evaluations include up to 100-pages of germane document review. In most, if not all cases, excessive document review is not necessary.

-Additional document review in the excess of 100-pages will be negotiated as a separate or possibly an "all inclusive" flat rate fee [e.g., complexity contingent].

-Depositions, deposition preparation, testimony, and testimony preparation or all other duties that fall outside of the agreed upon evaluation process are charged at a \$500.00 per hour.

\*Additional Services such as case review, professional courtesy consultations, and a scope or approach session [how Dr. Chambers would address your potential case] are always free of charge. Anytime I can be of professional help to you or your colleagues outside of an agreed upon case is always welcomed. I am always free to consult or brainstorm with attorneys and their colleagues.

\*Email communication is the preferred medium of communication. Physical documentation should be avoided if possible.

Medical records can be faxed or emailed {See Header}

Office Manager contact: 321-298-8668.